1
SDM0502B-RHS371-M02
Bottom-port Digital MEMS microphone with High SNR and AOP
Specifications and descriptions in the datasheet are subject to change without notice
SM0102B-RDSY55-M02
High SNR, Bottom-port Analog MEMS microphone
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The SM0102B-RDSY55-M02 is a bottom port, analog omni-directional MEMS microphone with a high

2. Carrier camber is in compatible with EIA481.
3. Label applied to external package and reel. Per customer’s requires.
Table 4: Ordering guide
Part Number Reel Diameter Qty per Reel
SM0102B-RDSY55-M02 13” 4500
Table 5: Environmental Ratings
Parameters Rating Units
Storage Temperature
-40 to +105 ℃
-10 to +50 (in tape and reel) ℃
Operating Temperature -40 to +85 ℃
9
SDM0502B-RHS371-M02
Bottom-port Digital MEMS microphone with High SNR and AOP
Specifications and descriptions in the datasheet are subject to change without notice
SM0102B-RDSY55-W02
High SNR, Bottom-port Analog MEMS microphone
10
SDM0502B-RHS371-M02
Bottom-port Digital MEMS microphone with High SNR and AOP
Specifications and descriptions in the datasheet are subject to change without notice
SM0102B-RDSY55-W02
High SNR, Bottom-port Analog MEMS microphone
11
SDM0502B-RHS371-M02
Bottom-port Digital MEMS microphone with High SNR and AOP
Specifications and descriptions in the datasheet are subject to change without notice
SM0102B-RDSY55-W02
High SNR, Bottom-port Analog MEMS microphone
LAND PATTERN AND SOLDER STENCIL PATTERN
The acoustic hole size should be larger than the MEMS microphone acoustic hole to avoid
performance degradation. The customer’s land pattern and solder stencil pattern are recommended
in below figures.
Figure 6: Recommended land pattern
Figure 7: Recommended solder stencil pattern
Dimensions are in millimeters unless otherwise indicated.
12
SDM0502B-RHS371-M02
Bottom-port Digital MEMS microphone with High SNR and AOP
Specifications and descriptions in the datasheet are subject to change without notice
SM0102B-RDSY55-W02
High SNR, Bottom-port Analog MEMS microphone
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Average Ramp-up rate (TSMAX to TP) 3℃/second max.
Preheat
- Temperature Min (TSMIN)
- Temperature Max (TSMAX)
- Time (TSMIN to TSMAX) (tS)
150℃
200℃
60-180 seconds
Time maintained above
- Temperature (TL)
- Time (TL)
217℃
60-150 seconds
Peak Temperature (TP) 260℃
Time within 5℃of actual Peak Temperature (tP) 20-40 seconds
Ramp-down rate (TP to TSMAX) 6℃/second max
Time 25℃ to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max
Notes:
1.  Recommended maximum reflow cycles is no more than 3.
2.  Moisture sensitivity level (MSL) of AAC MEMS microphone is Class 1.
3.  Don’t wash or clean the board after reflow process.
4.  Do not expose microphone to ultrasonic processing, welding or cleaning.
5.  Do not pull vacuum or high air pressure to microphone acoustic hole.
6.  Do not insert any particles or objects in the acoustic hole.
13
SDM0502B-RHS371-M02